AN ACT TO APPROPRIATE FUNDS FOR A FORESTRY HEADQUARTERS 2 

BUILDING IN PITT COUNTY. 3 
The General Assembly of North Carolina enacts: 4 

Section 1.  There is appropriated from the General Fund to the Department of 5 
Environment, Health, and Natural Resources, Division of Forest Resources, the sum of 6 
three hundred fifty-eight thousand nine hundred seventy-one dollars ($358,971) for the 7 
1994-95 fiscal year for construction of a county forestry headquarters building in Pitt 8 
County. 9 

Sec. 2.  This act becomes effective July 1, 1994. 10